
Illinois Ambassadors of Music 
2025 Europe Tour Informational Meeting Schedule

Nominated students and parents may attend any meeting. 
Please email the meeting host to RSVP your attendance.

Date Time Location Hosts

21-Mar 6:30 PM Carterville High School, Carterville, IL 
1415 West Grand, Carterville, IL 

Carlyn Zimmerman 
czimmermann@cartervilleschools.org

March 26 6:30 PM Madison Jr/Sr High School, Madison, IL 
600 Farrish St, Madison, IL 62060

Bernard Long, Jr. 
 bernardlongjr@gmail.com 

April 11 6:30 PM McKendree University, Lebanon, IL 
Hettenhausen Center for the Arts – Band Room 
701 College Rd., Lebanon, IL 

John Bell and Jennifer Moder-Bell 
Illinoisambassadors2025@gmail.com

April 17 6:30 PM Pinckneyville High School, Pinckneyville, IL 
600 E. Water St. Pinckneyville, IL 62274

Amber Nichols 
anichols@pchspanthers.com

April 18 6:30 PM Quincy and Quincy Notre Dame High Schools, 
Quincy, IL 
Quincy High School Band Room 
3322 Maine St., Quincy, IL 

Edward Sailer and Monica Scholz 
edwardsailer1@gmail.com/Cgscholz@adams.
net

April 29  7:00 PM Plainfield Central High School, Plainfield, IL 
24120 W. Fort Beggs Dr., Plainfield, IL

Chris Vanderwall 
CVanderw@psd202.org

April 29 6:30 PM Kimball Middle School, Elgin, IL  
451 N. McLean Blvd, Elgin, IL 60123 

Lisa Yagow 
yagowlisa@gmail.com

April 30  6:30 PM Oak Prairie Middle School, Homer Glen, IL 
(Lockport area) 
15161 S. Gougar Road, Homer Glen, IL 60491

Bill Rank and Anna Murdoch 
brank@d92.org/amudroch@lths.org

May 1 6:30 PM Naperville Central High School, Naperville, IL 
440 Aurora Avenue, Naperville, IL 60540

DJ Alstadt 
dalstadt@naperville203.org

May 2 6:30 PM Freeport High School, Freeport, IL 
701 W. Moseley St. (use Empire St. Entrance) 
Freeport, IL

Lisa and Matt Eaton 
matthew.eaton@fsd145.org

May 5 6:00 PM Geneseo High School, Geneseo, IL 
700 N. State Street, Geneseo IL 61254 

John and Lisa Versluis 
jversluis@geneseoschools.org

May 6  6:30 PM Rock Island High School, Rock Island, IL 
1400 25th Avenue, Rock Island, IL. 61201

Michael Tollenaer 
michael.tollenaer@rimsd41.org

May 8 6:30 PM Hillsboro Junior High School, Hillsboro, IL  
909 Rountree, Hillsboro, IL 62049

Amy Lemons 
alemons@hillsboroschools.net

May 9 6:30 PM Marissa High School, Marissa, IL 
300 School View Dr., Marissa IL 62257 

Michael Maschmeier 
mmaschmeier@marissa40.org

May 13 6:00 PM Parkside Junior High School, Normal, IL 
101 N. Parkside Rd, Normal, IL

Jennifer Bolton 
jbolto@gmail.com

May 14  6:30 PM Dunlap High School, Dunlap, IL 
5220 W. Legion Hall Road 

Jennifer Reece 
jreece@dunlapcusd.net

May 15  6:30 PM Champaign Area 
St. Matthew Lutheran Church 
2200 Philo Road, Urbana, IL 

Karen DeBauche and Justin Lee 
kdebauche20@gmail.com/justin.lee@heri-
tage8.org 

May 16 6:30 PM Last Chance Virtual Zoom Meeting 
Zoom link from your nominating director 


